
ORDEN DE MERITO 2020
Act.- 11/01/2021 126 126 126 231 342 126 126 126 684 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 75 342 255 126 126 126
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137 ESPIÑEIRA GARCIA, PABLO 8 50 6 1 11 1 45 15
134 FRAGUELA SANTOS, JORGE JUAN 2 32 24 12 12 13 36 3
132 HILL GARCIA, ANDREW 13 10 36 45 13 10 5
126 MONTEAGUDO FERNANDEZ, AURIA 12 50 40 6 13 5
115 MOSCOSO CAMBA, ROBERTO 50 11 15 7 32
103 ALVAREZ DE LA SIERRA, ELECTO 28 12 12 40 10 1
93 GARCIA GONZALEZ, ESTEBAN 15 20 20 15 4 9 10
92 FERNANDEZ ARES, MIGUEL 2 50 20 20
92 DIAZ LOPEZ, MARIO 7 45 28 12
90 LANDEIRA CANEDO, TERESA 9 40 21 20
90 GARCIA BOUZAS, JUAN ROBERTO 10 20 9 40 11
85 GARCIA HERMIDA, RICARDO 9 7 7 32 15 13 2
84 SUAREZ FORMOSO, CARMEN 28 2 45 9
81 ROBLES FERRERAS, BEGOÑA 36 9 36
77 MARTINEZ VARELA, ANGEL 1 2 2 12 5 50 5
70 SANTISO PAZO, FRANCISCO 3 3 8 12 18 7 12 7
66 DE LA IGLESIA LOPEZ, IAGO 45 9 12
65 ICHIM, DANIELA 11 6 1 12 12 11 12
64 RUPPEN PARDO, FERNANDO 5 15 11 28 5
64 VAZQUEZ ZUBIA, ROSARIO 32 32
56 NUÑEZ RODRÍGUEZ, LUIS 8 20 5 11 12
55 JODAR LAGE, TANIA 15 40
53 LOPEZ OROZA, RUBEN JESUS 20 8 4 21
50 GARCIA MEJUTO, ALEJANDRO 4 15 5 5 11 1 9
50 LEIS ESPASANDIN, MARIA JOSE 50
49 CASTRO VARELA, ANGEL RAMON 9 9 4 8 9 10
48 REY AÑON, MARCOS 4 20 20 4
48 HILL, KENNETH CHARLES 6 24 18
47 SUAREZ ROMAR, JOSE ANTONIO 5 1 5 4 7 10 15
45 BLANCO SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 6 11 6 15 3 4
45 FERNANDEZ COUTO, MARIA DOLORES 45
44 GARCIA GOMEZ, MARIA CARMEN 1 1 32 10
44 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO 12 13 7 7 5
44 FRAGUELA RUANO, JORGE 24 20
43 MEJUTO RODRÍGUEZ, DAVID 11 11 20 1
43 MOSTEIRO COSTA, XOSE 36 1 6
43 GARCIA PEREZ, JESUSA 15 28
42 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, LUIS 9 13 20
41 GORRIZ LAFUENE, JOSE MARIA 15 8 6 6 6
41 FERREIRO BROZ, JOSE 3 3 5 9 20 1
40 RAMOS CASARIEGO, JAVIER 40
39 SUAREZ DONO, DOMINGO ANTONIO 21 3 6 3 6
39 NAVEIRA CARABEL, ALVARO 28 11
39 REDDING, PHILIP MICHAEL 10 9 7 9 4
36 SILVEIRA PEÑA, MANUEL 36
35 LUACES DE LA HERRAN, SANTIAGO 2 10 15 8
34 RIOS ALVAREZ, GONZALO 1 15 8 6 4
33 SEOANE PEREIRO, JESUS 18 15
31 COUCEIRO CAINZOS, JOSE LUIS 20 11
31 DIAZ DEL VALLE, JUAN CARLOS 11 20
30 POSE VELO, JOSE LUIS 3 4 8 15
30 PEREZ SERRANO, FERNANDO 10 10 2 8
29 CABANELA GOMEZ, JOSE 3 13 13
28 RUPPEN RODRÍGUEZ, JAIME 6 1 4 2 13 2
28 GARCIA MEJUTO, MANUEL 8 5 15
28 TRILLO RIOS, JORGE 13 9 6
25 LENCE REDONDO, JUAN HILARIO 7 4 2 1 11
25 FERNANDEZ MAESTRE, ANDRES 4 6 10 5
24 ESPIÑEIRA ALVAREZ, MANUEL 6 3 15
24 FERREIRO GUTIERREZ, MANUEL 4 20
24 LUACES ALVAREZ, YAGO 24
24 COLON ALONSO, MARTA 24
23 MARTINEZ LEYVA, JOSE LUIS 11 7 3 2
21 LOURO LOPEZ, LUIS 8 13
21 CASTRO CASTRO, ROGELIO 21
20 WILLIAMSON, TODD 2 18
20 DE LA IGLESIA RODRÍGUEZ, FERNANDO 20
19 CARNERO TORRES, FRANCISCO 13 6
18 RIFON DIAZ, JESUS 4 1 13
18 SANTOS FIDALGO, MANUEL 12 6



18 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, YAGO 8 10
17 LOPEZ VIEITEZ, LUCIANO 7 10
15 PEREZ MARTINEZ, MARISOL 15
15 MORENO MARTINEZ, GLICERIO 15
15 ALVARIÑO LOPEZ, ALBERTO S 13 2
15 QUINTELA GARCIA, PABLO 15
15 LOPEZ RODRÍGUEZ, JAVIER 6 9
15 MOREIRA AMEIJENDA, JAIME 15
14 TRILLO CASTELO, JOSE 11 3
13 MONEO MARIÑA, GABRIEL 13
13 BARBEITO MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 10 3
13 POMBO LONGUEIRA, MARCO 8 5
13 ROCO TORRES, FELIX JESUS 4 4 5
13 VALLEJO TORRES, FRANCISCO 13
12 CASTAÑO POTEL, PAULINO 12
12 RODRÍGUEZ MOURE, FRANCISCO 12
12 BORDALLO CORTINA, FERNANDO 12
12 REY SEIJO, ENRIQUE 12
12 FARIÑA VILLAVERDE, JORGE 12
11 CASTRO AGUIAR, MARIA SUSANA 9 2
11 GOMEZ RUBIO, ROBERTO 2 9
11 PAN RIVEIRO, DAVID 3 8
10 PARDIÑAS LAMAS, JOSE 8 2
10 GONZALEZ MALLO, ANTONIO 10
10 LEIS MOUZO, RAMON 10
10 DEL RIO CASTAÑON, FERNANDO 10
10 NOGUEIRA ALVAREZ, JOSE JUAN 3 7
9 SINDE ROMERO, ALEJANDRO 9
9 DARRIBA NUÑEZ, FERNANDO 9
8 PIÑEIRO BALAY, JOSE MANUEL 8
7 CASTRO RODRÍGUEZ, JOSE MANUEL 7
7 DIAZ AMADO, OSCAR 7
7 LOPEZ ARIJON , BERNARDO 7
6 LUX PAZ, ERIKA MERCEDES 6
5 PEREZ MUIÑO, JOSE ANTONIO 5
5 CARRACEDO GARCIA, JUAN JOSE 5
5 RODRÍGUEZ CALVETE, MARIA ELENA 5
5 VALIENTE ROMERO, JAVIER 5
4 CAGIAO VILLAR, JUAN JOSE 4
4 PEREZ SIERRA, JOSEFINA 4
4 TOGORES TORRES, MARIA DE LA LUZ 4
3 GARCIA MEJUTO, JOSE MARIA 3
3 BECERRA GARCIA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 2 1
2 LOPEZ LOPEZ, ALVARO 2
2 CASTILLO RODRÍGUEZ, RICARDO 2
2 RAMOS CASARIEGO, JORGE 2



CLASIFICACION SCRATCH ANUAL 2020
Act.-11/01/2021 126 126 126 231 342 126 126 117 684 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 75 342 255 126 126 126

TOTAL PUNTOS APELLIDOS, NOMBRE I 
T

O
R

N
E

O
 B

IG
 O

U
T

L
E

T

T
O

R
N

E
O

 A
N

IV
E

R
S

A
R

IO
 D

E
L

 C
L

U
B

 2
0
2
0

T
O

R
N

E
O

 G
A

L
C

A
R

 –
 H

O
N

D
A

 2
0
2
0

C
A

M
P

E
O

N
A

T
O

 I
N

D
IV

ID
U

A
L

 F
E

M
E

N
IN

O
 2

0
2
0

C
A

M
P

E
O

N
A

T
O

 I
N

D
IV

ID
U

A
L

 M
A

S
C

U
L

IN
O

 2
0
2
0

C
IR

C
U

IT
O

 S
O

L
ID

A
R

IO
 F

E
G

E
R

E
C

 2
0
2
0

A
P

A
D

R
IN

A
 U

N
 H

O
Y

O

M
A

T
C

H
 Q

U
A

L
IT

Y
 G

O
L

F

D
O

B
L

E
S

 D
E

L
 C

L
U

B
 2

0
2
0

O
P

T
IC

A
 S

A
N

C
H

E
Z

 R
U

B
A

L

II
 T

O
R

N
E

O
 D

E
 L

A
 V

E
N

D
IM

IA

V
II

I 
T

O
R

N
E

O
 D

E
 G

O
L

F
 C

O
M

M
C

E
N

T
E

R

I 
T

O
R

N
E

O
 G

O
L

F
 S

T
R

A
T

E
G

Y

V
I 

T
O

R
N

E
O

 D
E

 G
O

L
F

 T
O

R
R

E
 D

E
 N

U
Ñ

E
Z

X
IX

 I
D

E
A

L
 G

A
L

L
E

G
O

- 
D

X
T

 C
A

M
P

E
O

N

I 
T

O
R

N
E

O
 F

A
R

O
S

 D
E

 G
A

L
IC

IA

I 
T

O
R

N
E

O
 C

IU
D

A
D

 D
E

 L
A

 C
O

R
U

Ñ
A

C
A

M
P

E
O

N
A

T
O

 A
B

S
O

L
U

T
O

 D
E

L
 C

L
U

B
 2

0
2
0

C
A

M
P

E
O

N
A

T
O

 I
N

D
IV

ID
U

A
L

 M
A

S
C

U
L

IN
O

 2
0
1
9

C
A

M
P

E
O

N
A

T
O

 I
N

D
IV

ID
U

A
L

 F
E

M
E

N
IN

O
 D

E
L

 C
L

U
B

 2
0
1
9

T
O

R
N

E
O

 A
R

B
O

L
 N

A
V

ID
E

Ñ
O

 2
0
2
0

C
E

S
T

A
 D

E
 N

A
V

ID
A

D
 2

0
2
0

T
O

R
N

E
O

 S
IM

U
L

T
A

N
E

O
 –

 L
U

C
H

A
 C

O
N

T
R

A
 L

A
 P

A
N

D
.

267 MARTINEZ VARELA, ANGEL 12 40 13 15 20 20 20 20 10 15 12 50 20
249 ESPIÑEIRA GARCIA, PABLO 12 24 20 50 15 15 15 13 20 45 20
211 HILL GARCIA, ANDREW 7 11 11 32 9 12 45 13 8 12 12 3 15 11 10
191 GARCIA MEJUTO, ALEJANDRO 9 20 20 20 20 11 11 20 20 20 20
171 SUAREZ ROMAR, JOSE ANTONIO 15 9 13 36 1 5 12 10 12 10 28 20
149 DIAZ LOPEZ, MARIO 1 13 45 10 4 8 10 32 15 11
145 GARCIA BOUZAS, JUAN ROBERTO 12 9 12 2 3 6 8 2 13 11 6 3 5 40 13
109 NUÑEZ RODRÍGUEZ, LUIS 1 9 10 8 2 11 4 5 13 1 15 5 12 13
94 DE LA IGLESIAS LOPEZ, IAGO 6 10 45 1 9 5 18
93 FRAGUELA SANTOS, JORGE JUAN 18 24 4 9 9 21 1 7
90 VAZQUEZ ZUBIA, ROSARIO 40 50
85 REY AÑON, MARCOS 5 7 15 7 15 36
85 MONTEAGUDO FERNANDEZ, AURIA 45 40
82 RUPPEN RODRÍGUEZ, JAIME 15 6 8 6 4 5 6 9 15 8
79 LANDEIRA CANEDO, TERESA 2 50 21 6
78 MEJUTO RODRÍGUEZ, DAVID 15 15 11 11 15 11
72 MOSCOSO CAMBA, ROBERTO 50 7 2 4 9
70 RAMOS CASARIEGO, JAVIER 5 50 8 7
68 ROBLES FERRERAS, BEGOÑA 32 36
67 LUACES DE LA HERRAN, SANTIAGO 5 12 7 10 5 12 4 12
67 SANTISO PAZO, FRANCISCO 3 11 8 12 10 13 10
60 LOPEZ OROZA, RUBEN JESUS 13 1 1 6 8 24 7
60 LOPEZ LOPEZ, ALVARO 10 3 28 5 5 6 3
60 GARCIA HERMIDA, RICARDO 8 7 32 9 4
60 GARCIA PEREZ, JESUSA 15 45
59 GARCIA MEJUTO, MANUEL 7 15 7 9 8 13
56 SUAREZ FORMOSO, CARMEN 28 28
52 ALVAREZ DE LA SIERRA, ELECTO 4 40 3 5
51 REDDING, PHILIP MICHAEL 11 8 2 5 10 4 11
49 POSE VELO, JOSE LUIS 6 12 11 12 1 7
49 GARCIA GONZALEZ, ESTEBAN 5 7 13 5 4 8 7
44 MOREIRA AMEIJENDA, JAIME 7 9 13 5 10
44 FERNANDEZ ARES, MIGUEL 21 10 13
40 JODAR LAGE, TANIA 40
37 VALIENTE ROMERO, JAVIER 7 8 12 10
36 FERNANDEZ COUTO, MARIA DOLORES 36
36 MOSTEIRO COSTA, XOSE 36
36 SILVEIRA PEÑA, MANUEL 36
33 RAMOS CASARIEGO, JORGE 20 13
32 FRAGUELA RUANO, JORGE 24 8
32 GARCIA GOMEZ, MARIA CARMEN 32
32 LEIS ESPASANDIN, MARIA JOSE 32
29 RIOS ALVAREZ, GONZALO 3 12 6 2 6
28 NAVEIRA CARABEL, ALVARO 28
28 RUPPEN PARDO, FERNANDO 28
27 COUCEIRO CAINZOS, JOSE LUIS 13 3 11
26 FERNANDEZ MAESTRE, ANDRES 6 11 3 1 5
24 HILL, KENNETH CHARLES 6 18
24 COLON ALONSO, MARTA 24
21 CASTRO CASTRO, ROGELIO 21
21 POMBO LONGUEIRA, MARCO 2 9 10
18 DE LA IGLESIA RODRÍGUEZ, FERNANDO 3 15
18 CARRACEDO GARCIA, JUAN JOSE 3 5 10
18 WILLIAMSON, TODD 18
17 FARIÑA VILLAVERDE, JORGE 2 9 6
16 VALLEJO TORRES, FRANCISCO 1 15
16 LOURO LOPEZ, LUIS 2 4 4 6
15 SINDE ROMERO, ALEJANDRO 15
15 QUINTELA GARCIA, PABLO 15
14 SUAREZ DONO, DOMINGO ANTONIO 4 1 4 5
14 BARBEITO LOPEZ, MANUEL 4 10
14 LOPEZ VIEITEZ, LUCIANO 4 3 2 5
13 LENCE REDONO, JUAN HILARIO 2 2 9
13 GORRIZ LAFUENTE, JOSE MARIA 9 4
13 PEREZ MEDIN, ANTON 6 7
12 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, LUIS 9 3
12 BORDALLO CORTINA, FERNANDO 12
12 ICHIM, DANIELA 12
10 FERREIRO BROZ , JOSE 9 1
9 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, YAGO 1 2 6
9 CASTRO VARELA, ANGEL RAMON 9



8 ESPIÑEIRA GARCIA , DANIEL 8
8 PIÑEIRO BALAY, JOSE MANUEL 8
6 CAGIAO VILLAR, JUAN JOSE 6
6 CARNERO TORRES, FRANCISCO 6
6 ESPIÑEIRA ALVAREZ, MANUEL 6
5 PEREZ MUIÑO, JOSE ANTONIO 4 1
4 TOGORES TORRES, MARIA DE LA LUZ 4
4 PEREZ SIERRA, JOSEFINA 4
4 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO 1 3
4 GANTES NAYA, DOMINGO 4
3 LOPEZ BARREIRA , RAFAEL 3
3 MORENO ARANDA, CARLOS 3
2 TRILLO CASTELO, JOSE 2
2 CISNEROS SUREDA, JAVIER 2
2 SEOANE PEREIRO, JESUS 2
2 ALVARIÑO LOPEZ, ALBERTO S 2
2 CASTRO AGUIAR, MARIA SUSANA 2
2 BLANCO SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 2
2 RIOS ROCA, GONZALO 2
1 TRILLO RIOS , JORGE 1
0 DEL RIO CASTAÑON, FERNANDO
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0


